

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 12530/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2010 in SA No. 60/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of
the learned counsel for the petitioner that the he is not
well.

As prayed, list this matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master