

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 12530/2010(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2010 in SA No. 60/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIJAY KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No. 1 ( c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Smar Har Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned  
order in exercise of our discretion under Article 136 of the  
Constitution. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly,  
dismissed.(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master